One hundred fifty (150) square feet for each unit containing five hundred (500) or less 

square feet of living area. (Ord. 898-08, 9-8-2008) 

b. (Rep. by Ord. 905-09, 3-23-2009) 

c. Two hundred fifty (250) square feet for each unit containing more than five hundred (500) 

square feet and up to one thousand two hundred (1,200) square feet of living area. 

d. Three hundred fifty (350) square feet for each unit containing more than one thousand two 

hundred (1,200) square feet of living area. 

2. Common open space shall be not less than four hundred (400) square feet in area, and shall 

have a minimum length and width dimension of twenty feet (20'). Require usable space.  Separate 

into active and passive.

[...]

maintained. 

(2) A clustering of dwellings is encouraged. 

(3) For townhouses, no more than eight (8) townhouse units shall be located in any 

contiguous group. 

3. Minimum Size: Minimum size of a planned unit development shall be as follows: 

a. Fourteen thousand five hundred (14,500) square feet for residential development; 

b. One (1) acre for mixed use; 

c. One (1) acre for commercial use; and 

d. Five (5) acres for industrial use. 

4. Setbacks: All applications which propose reduced or zero setbacks from what was set forth in